

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007205 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2695
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WALKER HILL RD. TO GRAVES MTN. RD.
 PAVING
 06Z013
 PROJECT : STPF-0020(144)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV:
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD 802 N FANCHER RD
 PO BOX 939 99212-1016
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COLVILLE WA 991149652 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	201,800.00	-0.89%	185,000.00	-8.33%	310,044.35	53.64%	
2	REMOVING EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	5.0000	-55.00%	2.6500	-47.00%	2.5000	-50.00%	
	4156.0000		20,780.00	-11,429.00	11,013.40	-9,766.60	10,390.00	-10,390.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	3.0000	16.67%	3.7000	23.33%	3.5000	16.67%	
	471.0000		1,413.00	235.50	1,742.70	329.70	1,648.50	235.50	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	200.0000	-12.50%	180.0000	-10.00%	170.0000	-15.00%	
	13.0000		2,600.00	-325.00	2,340.00	-260.00	2,210.00	-390.00	
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH	3.0000	-33.33%	2.6500	-11.67%	4.4000	46.67%	
	980.0000		2,940.00	-980.00	2,597.00	-343.00	4,312.00	1,372.00	
GRADING									
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	50.0000	-50.00%	28.7500	-42.50%	30.0000	-40.00%	
	240.0000		12,000.00	-6,000.00	6,900.00	-5,100.00	7,200.00	-4,800.00	
7	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	30.0000	0.00%	28.6000	-4.67%	55.0000	83.33%	
	85.0000		2,550.00	2,550.00	2,431.00	-119.00	4,675.00	2,125.00	
8	GUARDRAIL GRADING	L.F.	4.0000	-75.00%	2.1500	-46.25%	2.0000	-50.00%	
	26805.0000		107,220.00	-80,415.00	57,630.75	-49,589.25	53,610.00	-53,610.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007205 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2695
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WALKER HILL RD. TO GRAVES MTN. RD.
 PAVING
 06Z013
 PROJECT : STPF-0020(144)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV:
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD 802 N FANCHER RD
 PO BOX 939 99212-1016
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COLVILLE WA 991149652 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE									
9	QUARRY SPALLS								
	155.0000	C.Y.	24.0000 3,720.00	66.67 % 2,480.00	41.0000 6,355.00	70.83 % 2,635.00	60.0000 9,300.00	150.00 % 5,580.00	
SURFACING									
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	263.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 10,520.00	0.00 % 0.00	31.5500 8,297.65	-21.13 % -2,222.35	51.0000 13,413.00	27.50 % 2,893.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
11	ASPHALT CRS-2P								
	475.0000	TON	450.0000 213,750.00	-4.44 % -9,500.00	425.0000 201,875.00	-5.56 % -11,875.00	470.0000 223,250.00	4.44 % 9,500.00	
12	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL								
	73.0000	TON	350.0000 25,550.00	28.57 % 7,300.00	335.0000 24,455.00	-4.29 % -1,095.00	434.0000 31,682.00	24.00 % 6,132.00	
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.	24,800.00	0.00 %	24,800.00	0.00 %	24,800.00	0.00 %	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT									
14	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS 1/2"-0								
	2800.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 84,000.00	-13.33 % -11,200.00	53.4900 149,772.00	78.30 % 65,772.00	31.0000 86,800.00	3.33 % 2,800.00	
15	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH								
	8.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,200.00	-16.67 % -200.00	300.0000 2,400.00	100.00 % 1,200.00	150.0000 1,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007205 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2695
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WALKER HILL RD. TO GRAVES MTN. RD.
 PAVING
 06Z013
 PROJECT : STPF-0020(144)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV:
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD 802 N FANCHER RD
 PO BOX 939 99212-1016
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COLVILLE WA 991149652 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT										
16	ADDITIONAL BROOMING									
	13.0000	HR	200.0000	40.0000	-80.00 %	125.0000	-37.50 %	275.0000	37.50 %	
			2,600.00	520.00	-2,080.00	1,625.00	-975.00	3,575.00	975.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	CRACK SEALING									
	17500.0000	L.F.	0.4500	0.7500	66.67 %	1.5500	244.44 %	1.3000	188.89 %	
			7,875.00	13,125.00	5,250.00	27,125.00	19,250.00	22,750.00	14,875.00	
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	278730.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	1.1500	15.00 %	1.1000	10.00 %	1.2400	24.00 %	
			278,730.00	320,539.50	41,809.50	306,603.00	27,873.00	345,625.20	66,895.20	
19	SELF ADHERING RUBBERIZED ASPHALT MEMBRANE									
	134.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	35.0000	250.00 %	15.5000	55.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %	
			1,340.00	4,690.00	3,350.00	2,077.00	737.00	3,350.00	2,010.00	
20	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 UNMODIFIED									
	4590.0000	TON	60.0000	55.0000	-8.33 %	52.0000	-13.33 %	51.0000	-15.00 %	
			275,400.00	252,450.00	-22,950.00	238,680.00	-36,720.00	234,090.00	-41,310.00	
21	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 70-28 MODIFIED									
	20060.0000	TON	60.0000	57.0000	-5.00 %	54.0000	-10.00 %	53.5000	-10.83 %	
			1,203,600.00	1,143,420.00	-60,180.00	1,083,240.00	-120,360.00	1,073,210.00	-130,390.00	
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			44,700.00	44,700.00		44,700.00		44,700.00		
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
24	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			28,700.00	28,700.00		28,700.00		28,700.00		
25	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 UNMODIFIED									
	120.0000	TON	85.0000	100.0000	17.65 %	80.0000	-5.88 %	100.0000	17.65 %	
			10,200.00	12,000.00	1,800.00	9,600.00	-600.00	12,000.00	1,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007205 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2695
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WALKER HILL RD. TO GRAVES MTN. RD.
 PAVING
 06Z013
 PROJECT : STPF-0020(144)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV:
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD 802 N FANCHER RD
 PO BOX 939 99212-1016
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COLVILLE WA 991149652 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
26	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
27	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	
28	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.0100	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
29	ESC LEAD	DAY	5.0000	-83.33 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	
30	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	18.0000	-66.67 %	160.0000	6.67 %	150.0000	0.00 %	
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	
32	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-FY-156	ACRE	2.0000	41.67 %	1,735.0000	44.58 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
33	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND	S.Y.	420.0000	-85.00 %	0.7500	-85.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %	
34	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE QS-FY-156	ACRE	2.0000	20.00 %	155.0000	-38.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007205 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2695
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WALKER HILL RD. TO GRAVES MTN. RD.
 PAVING
 06Z013
 PROJECT : STPF-0020(144)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV:
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD 802 N FANCHER RD
 PO BOX 939 99212-1016
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COLVILLE WA 991149652 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
35	EXTRUDED HMA CURE									
	4156.0000	L.F.	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %	6.2000	-38.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	
			41,560.00	16,624.00	-24,936.00	25,767.20	-15,792.80	37,404.00	-4,156.00	
36	TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKING									
	64628.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1000	0.00 %	0.1000	0.00 %	0.0900	-10.00 %	
			6,462.80	6,462.80	0.00	6,462.80	0.00	5,816.52	-646.28	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	9.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,900.0000	5.56 %	1,940.0000	7.78 %	1,875.0000	4.17 %	
			16,200.00	17,100.00	900.00	17,460.00	1,260.00	16,875.00	675.00	
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	2,750.0000	25.00 %	2,795.0000	27.05 %	2,700.0000	22.73 %	
			4,400.00	5,500.00	1,100.00	5,590.00	1,190.00	5,400.00	1,000.00	
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,300.0000	30.00 %	1,295.0000	29.50 %	1,250.0000	25.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,600.00	600.00	2,590.00	590.00	2,500.00	500.00	
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	456.0000	L.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	20.2000	1.00 %	19.5000	-2.50 %	
			9,120.00	9,120.00	0.00	9,211.20	91.20	8,892.00	-228.00	
41	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	6781.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.7500	-8.33 %	2.8500	-5.00 %	2.7500	-8.33 %	
			20,343.00	18,647.75	-1,695.25	19,325.85	-1,017.15	18,647.75	-1,695.25	
42	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCKS									
	34180.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.2500	12.50 %	2.5500	27.50 %	2.4500	22.50 %	
			68,360.00	76,905.00	8,545.00	87,159.00	18,799.00	83,741.00	15,381.00	
43	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	1000.0000	EACH	21.0000	26.0000	23.81 %	26.2500	25.00 %	26.0000	23.81 %	
			21,000.00	26,000.00	5,000.00	26,250.00	5,250.00	26,000.00	5,000.00	
44	PAINT LINE									
	226200.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1300	30.00 %	0.1100	10.00 %	0.1100	10.00 %	
			22,620.00	29,406.00	6,786.00	24,882.00	2,262.00	24,882.00	2,262.00	
45	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	24.0000	L.F.	4.0000	10.0000	150.00 %	7.0500	76.25 %	7.0000	75.00 %	
			96.00	240.00	144.00	169.20	73.20	168.00	72.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007205 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2695
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WALKER HILL RD. TO GRAVES MTN. RD.
 PAVING
 06Z013
 PROJECT : STPF-0020(144)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV:
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD 802 N FANCHER RD
 PO BOX 939 99212-1016
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COLVILLE WA 991149652 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	150796.0000	L.F.	0.0600	0.0900	50.00%	0.0900	50.00%	0.0800	33.33%	
			9,047.76	13,571.64	4,523.88	13,571.64	4,523.88	12,063.68	3,015.92	
47	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			30.52%		22.71%		18.65%	
			42,140.00	55,000.00	12,860.00	51,710.00	9,570.00	50,000.00	7,860.00	
48	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			966.67%		934.33%		900.00%	
			1,500.00	16,000.00	14,500.00	15,515.00	14,015.00	15,000.00	13,500.00	
49	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	2742.0000	HR	37.0000	41.0000	10.81%	41.4000	11.89%	40.0000	8.11%	
			101,454.00	112,422.00	10,968.00	113,518.80	12,064.80	109,680.00	8,226.00	
50	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	762.0000	HR	42.0000	53.0000	26.19%	47.6000	13.33%	46.0000	9.52%	
			32,004.00	40,386.00	8,382.00	36,271.20	4,267.20	35,052.00	3,048.00	
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			-42.08%		-64.43%		-65.61%	
			27,625.00	16,000.00	-11,625.00	9,825.00	-17,800.00	9,500.00	-18,125.00	
52	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1568.0000	S.F.	10.0000	7.7500	-22.50%	7.7500	-22.50%	7.5000	-25.00%	
			15,680.00	12,152.00	-3,528.00	12,152.00	-3,528.00	11,760.00	-3,920.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
53	CURE BOX									
		L.S.			-80.00%		60.00%		-99.80%	
			500.00	100.00	-400.00	800.00	300.00	1.00	-499.00	
54	ADJUST INLET									
	18.0000	EACH	600.0000	650.0000	8.33%	620.0000	3.33%	600.0000	0.00%	
			10,800.00	11,700.00	900.00	11,160.00	360.00	10,800.00	0.00	
55	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007205 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2695
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WALKER HILL RD. TO GRAVES MTN. RD.
 PAVING
 06Z013
 PROJECT : STPF-0020(144)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV:
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD 802 N FANCHER RD
 PO BOX 939 99212-1016
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COLVILLE WA 991149652 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
56	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	10,000.00	83.94 %	5,000.00	-50.00 %	25,000.00	150.00 %	
57	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
58	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
59	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
60	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,500.00	-60.00 %	1,500.00	-40.00 %	2,000.00	-20.00 %	
61	EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT	CALC	13,550.00	0.00 %	13,550.00	0.00 %	13,550.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,083,650.56	-3.52%	\$2,975,125.39	-3.52%	\$3,108,888.00	0.82%	
BASE TOTAL			\$3,083,650.56	-3.52%	\$2,975,125.39	-3.52%	\$3,108,888.00	0.82%	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007205 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2695
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WALKER HILL RD. TO GRAVES MTN. RD.
 PAVING
 06Z013
 PROJECT : STPF-0020(144)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 17 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			23.89 %
			201,800.00	250,000.00	48,200.00
2	REMOVING EXTRUDED CURB 4156.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %
			20,780.00	12,468.00	-8,312.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 471.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.7500	25.00 %
			1,413.00	1,766.25	353.25
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 13.0000	EACH	200.0000	175.0000	-12.50 %
			2,600.00	2,275.00	-325.00
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST 980.0000	EACH	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %
			2,940.00	1,960.00	-980.00
GRADING					
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 240.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %
			12,000.00	14,400.00	2,400.00
7	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 85.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	7.5000	-75.00 %
			2,550.00	637.50	-1,912.50
8	GUARDRAIL GRADING 26805.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.2500	-43.75 %
			107,220.00	60,311.25	-46,908.75

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007205 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2695
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WALKER HILL RD. TO GRAVES MTN. RD.
 PAVING
 06Z013
 PROJECT : STPF-0020(144)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 17 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
9	QUARRY SPALLS				
	155.0000	C.Y.	24.0000 3,720.00	35.0000 5,425.00	45.83 % 1,705.00
SURFACING					
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	263.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 10,520.00	60.0000 15,780.00	50.00 % 5,260.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
11	ASPHALT CRS-2P				
	475.0000	TON	450.0000 213,750.00	425.0000 201,875.00	-5.56 % -11,875.00
12	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL				
	73.0000	TON	350.0000 25,550.00	600.0000 43,800.00	71.43 % 18,250.00
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.	24,800.00	24,800.00	0.00 %
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT					
14	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS 1/2"-0				
	2800.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 84,000.00	42.0000 117,600.00	40.00 % 33,600.00
15	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH				
	8.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,200.00	350.0000 2,800.00	133.33 % 1,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007205 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2695
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WALKER HILL RD. TO GRAVES MTN. RD.
 PAVING
 06Z013
 PROJECT : STPF-0020(144)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 17 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT					
16	ADDITIONAL BROOMING				
	13.0000	HR	200.0000 2,600.00	100.0000 1,300.00	-50.00 % -1,300.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
17	CRACK SEALING				
	17500.0000	L.F.	0.4500 7,875.00	1.3500 23,625.00	200.00 % 15,750.00
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	278730.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 278,730.00	1.5000 418,095.00	50.00 % 139,365.00
19	SELF ADHERING RUBBERIZED ASPHALT MEMBRANE				
	134.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 1,340.00	40.0000 5,360.00	300.00 % 4,020.00
20	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 UNMODIFIED				
	4590.0000	TON	60.0000 275,400.00	66.0000 302,940.00	10.00 % 27,540.00
21	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 70-28 MODIFIED				
	20060.0000	TON	60.0000 1,203,600.00	66.0000 1,323,960.00	10.00 % 120,360.00
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			44,700.00	44,700.00	
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00	
24	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			28,700.00	28,700.00	
25	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 UNMODIFIED				
	120.0000	TON	85.0000 10,200.00	150.0000 18,000.00	76.47 % 7,800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007205 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2695
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WALKER HILL RD. TO GRAVES MTN. RD.
 PAVING
 06Z013
 PROJECT : STPF-0020(144)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 17 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
26	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
27	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00	
28	DELETED ITEM				
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
29	ESC LEAD				
	5.0000	DAY	300.0000	500.0000	66.67 %
			1,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00
30	INLET PROTECTION				
	18.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %
			2,700.00	2,700.00	0.00
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00	
32	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-FY-156				
	2.0000	ACRE	1,200.0000	2,000.0000	66.67 %
			2,400.00	4,000.00	1,600.00
33	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND				
	420.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %
			2,100.00	420.00	-1,680.00
34	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE QS-FY-156				
	2.0000	ACRE	250.0000	150.0000	-40.00 %
			500.00	300.00	-200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007205 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2695
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WALKER HILL RD. TO GRAVES MTN. RD.
 PAVING
 06Z013
 PROJECT : STPF-0020(144)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 17 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC						
35	EXTRUDED HMA CURE 4156.0000	L.F.	10.0000	41,560.00	9.0000	-10.00 % -4,156.00
36	TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKING 64628.0000	L.F.	0.1000	6,462.80	0.1000	0.00 % 0.00
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 9.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	16,200.00	2,000.0000	11.11 % 1,800.00
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	4,400.00	2,850.0000	29.55 % 1,300.00
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,000.00	1,500.0000	50.00 % 1,000.00
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 456.0000	L.F.	20.0000	9,120.00	20.0000	0.00 % 0.00
41	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 6781.0000	L.F.	3.0000	20,343.00	3.0000	0.00 % 0.00
42	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCKS 34180.0000	L.F.	2.0000	68,360.00	2.5000	25.00 % 17,090.00
43	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 1000.0000	EACH	21.0000	21,000.00	28.0000	33.33 % 7,000.00
44	PAINT LINE 226200.0000	L.F.	0.1000	22,620.00	0.1500	50.00 % 11,310.00
45	PAINTED STOP LINE 24.0000	L.F.	4.0000	96.00	7.0000	75.00 % 72.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007205 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2695
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WALKER HILL RD. TO GRAVES MTN. RD.
 PAVING
 06Z013
 PROJECT : STPF-0020(144)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 17 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	150796.0000	L.F.	0.0600	0.2500	316.67 %
			9,047.76	37,699.00	28,651.24
47	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			18.65 %
			42,140.00	50,000.00	7,860.00
48	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			1,100.00 %
			1,500.00	18,000.00	16,500.00
49	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	2742.0000	HR	37.0000	45.0000	21.62 %
			101,454.00	123,390.00	21,936.00
50	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	762.0000	HR	42.0000	55.0000	30.95 %
			32,004.00	41,910.00	9,906.00
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			-63.80 %
			27,625.00	10,000.00	-17,625.00
52	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	1568.0000	S.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %
			15,680.00	12,544.00	-3,136.00
OTHER ITEMS					
53	CURE BOX				
		L.S.			-100.00 %
			500.00	0.00	-500.00
54	ADJUST INLET				
	18.0000	EACH	600.0000	650.0000	8.33 %
			10,800.00	11,700.00	900.00
55	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/05/2006

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:15

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007205 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2695
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 WALKER HILL RD. TO GRAVES MTN. RD.
 PAVING
 06Z013
 PROJECT : STPF-0020(144)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 17 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
56	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.			100.00 %
			10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00
57	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
58	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
59	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
60	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-60.00 %
			2,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00
61	EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT	CALC			0.00 %
			13,550.00	13,550.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,083,650.56</u>	<u>\$3,547,368.80</u>	<u>15.04%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,083,650.56</u>	<u>\$3,547,368.80</u>	<u>15.04%</u>